Code	BKG
Company name	BKG Viet Nam Investment Joint Stock Company
Date	07/17/2024
Subject	Adjustment to the foreign ownership limit

Content:

The Vietnam Securities Depository (VSD) announces the adjustment to the foreign ownership limit at BKG Viet Nam Investment Joint Stock Company after the Company registered the additional listing as follows:

- Listed firm: BKG Viet Nam Investment Joint Stock Company
- Stock code: BKG
- ISIN: VN00000BKG8
- Par value: VND10,000
- Stock type: common stock
- Additional registration volume: 3,409,037 shares
- Date of issue of the certificate for additional registration: July 12, 2024.

As from July 16, 2024, the foreign ownership limit at BKG Viet Nam Investment Joint Stock Company will be 35,804,510 shares (50% of total number of shares (71,609,020 shares) registered at VSD).